Shares to be Offered" represents all of the shares that a selling stockholder may offer under this prospectus.

The table and footnotes assume the sale of all of the shares offered hereby. However, because the selling stockholders may sell all or some of
their shares under this prospectus from time to time, or in another permitted manner, we cannot assure you as to the actual number of shares that
will be sold by the selling stockholders or that will be held by the selling stockholders after completion of any sales. We also do not know how
long the selling stockholders will hold the shares before selling them.

15

Edgar Filing: 1PM Industries - Form S-8 POS

24

All information with respect to beneficial ownership has been furnished by the selling stockholders. Information concerning the selling
stockholders may change from time to time, and changed information will be presented in a supplement to this prospectus if and when necessary
and required. Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3(d) promulgated by the SEC under the Exchange Act.

Shares Beneficially Shares Beneficially
Owned prior to this Number of Owned after to this

Offering(1) Shares Offering(1)
Name Number Percent Being Offered Number Percent
Joseph Wade (1)(2) 100,050,663 98.97% 1,250,000 98,550,663 98.55%
Matt Billington (3)(4) 100,050,663 98.97% 250,000 98,550,663 98.55%
WB Partners (5) 100,050,663 98.97% - 98,550,663 98.55%

(1)   Joseph Wade, our CEO, is the CEO of WB Partners and has the power to vote and dispose of these shares and as such is deemed the
beneficial owner of these shares.

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

Timing of Sales

Under our 2015 Stock Incentive Plan, we are authorized to issue up to 1,500,000 shares of our common stock.

Subject to the foregoing, the Selling Stockholders may offer and sell the shares covered by this prospectus at various times. The Selling
Stockholders will act independently of our company in making decisions with respect to the timing, manner and size of each sale.

No Known Agreements to Resell the Shares